Model C1 ®  API 6D Expanding Gate Valves
High integrity expanding gate valves for pipeline, pow-
er plant, ESD & other isolation applications.
Calvary  Valve
(903) 729-0485
VVII Calvary Valve Inc.
6D Expanding Gate Valves
VVII Introduction

14 350 40.50 1029 12.75 324 26.13 664 69.75 1772 53.50 1338 5200 2359
16 400 44.50 1130 14.75 375 30.25 768 81.13 2061 66.63 1666 174 7346 3332
HOW TO ORDER AND SPECIFY  CVI  API6D EXPANDING GATE VALVES
A TYPE
C1 Expanding Gate
B DN
01 1” 10  10"
02 2” 12  12"
03 3” 16  16"
06 6” 24     24" etc.
C PRESSURE CLASS
15 Class 150 90 Class 900
30 Class 300 150 Class 1500
60 Class 600 250 Class 2500
80 800  20 2 M
D END
RJ Ring joint
BW Butt weld
RF Raised face
SE Screwed In
E BODY
A1 WCB A5 CF8M B1 F316
A2 WCC A6 CF8 B2 F304
A3 LCB A7 WC6
A4 LCC A8 WC9
F GATE
G1 A105+ENP G5 105+HCr
G2 316 G6 TUNGSTEN COATED
G3 304 G7 A572 GR50 + ENP
 G4 LF2+ENP
G                             SEAT
D1       TEFLON
D2       DEVLON
D3       PEEK
H SOFT GOODS
E1       VITON
E2       HNBR
E3       BUNA
I OPERATION
0 Bare  Stem 4 Pneumatic
1 Hand Wheel 5 Hydraulic
2 Gear 6 Gas Over Oil
3 Electric
A B C D E F G H I
       EXAMPLE DESCRIPTION
C1-12-60-RF-A2-G1-D1-E1-1 Expanding Gate, 12”, 600 Class, Raised Face, Body WCC, Gate A105+ENP,
Seat Teflon, Soft Goods Viton, Operation Hand Wheel
Page 18
Page 19
VVII
CALVARY VALVE INC.
220 THRELL ST.
PALESTINE, TX 75803
(903) 729-0485
Product Warranty
Page 20
LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY
All products manufactured or sold by Calvary are warranted against defects of material and workmanship for a period of twelve (12) months
from the date of installation or eighteen (18) months from date of shipment, whichever period first expires, when all such products are used